505639945 08/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5686752

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM F. TURNAU III			08/30/2018	
JOSEPH P. SCHUTTE				
JOSEPH P. SCHUT			08/30/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		08/30/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA BRASSO	CRAFT MANUFACTURING COMPANY	08/30/2018	
	DATA BRASSO	CRAFT MANUFACTURING COMPANY DRCHARD HILLS PLACE	08/30/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA BRASSO		08/30/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	DATA BRASSO 39600 C	ORCHARD HILLS PLACE	08/30/2018	

JPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16551019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(317)	237-1000			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	317-2	237-0300			
Email:	inteas	s@faegrebd.com			
Correspondent Name:	BRAS	SSCRAFT - FAEGRE FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS			
Address Line 1:	300 N	IORTH MERIDIAN STREET			
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 2700			
Address Line 4:	INDIA	ANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BCRAFT-3338-02-US			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS A. YERKESON			
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas A. Yerkeson/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=20190826_BCRAFT-3338-02-US_SignedAssignmentwAppInNo#page1.tif				
source=20190826_BCRAFT-3338-02-US_SignedAssignmentwAppInNo#page2.tif				

source=20190826_BCRAFT-3338-02-US_SignedAssignmentwAppInNo#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

AND WHEREAS, BrassCraft Manufacturing Company, hereinafter reformed to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 39600 Orchard Hills Place, Novi, Michigan 48375, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application including all patentable subject matter disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as ASSIGNORS and by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or designees for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including all priority rights in all countries and under any International Convention(s) associated with each of said foreign countries, in and to (A) said invention as described in said application, including all patentable subject matter disclosed in said application, (B) said application, (C) any United States Patent(s), including any reissue or re-examination of said application, (D) any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application(s) of said application, including all patentable subject matter disclosed thereiu, (E) any loreign patent applications or countries foreign to the United States, and (F) any foreign patent(s) granted on said application, or based ou said application, in organizations or countries foreign to the United States, and (F) any foreign patent(s) granted on said application, splication, (s) may foreign to the

We, as ASSIGNORS, hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its logal representatives to apply for foreign patents on said invection, or based on said application, in ASSIGNEE'S nwn name or through its successors, assients designees, legal moresentatives, advidiaries or

> PATENT REEL: 050169 FRAME: 0146

related companies, under any International Convention(s) or otherwise, and to enter the filing date and said USPTO Serial Number of said application for United States Patent in the appropriate spaces above when known.

We, as ASSIGNORS, hereby agree, without any additional consideration, to execute all papers, including those required for said epplication(s) or said patent(s), to give any requested testimony, and to perform any other proper acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, designees, or legal representatives may deem necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or designees the rights herein assigned and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold validity of any of said patent(s).

We, as ASSIGNORS, hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights, titles, or interests inconsistent with the right, fitle, and interest granted herein,

We, as ASSIGNORS, bereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents in the USPTO to issue any of said United States Patents to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest in and to any of said United States Patents for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE.

We, as ASSIGNORS, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents (or the equivalent) in any organizations or countries foreign to the United States to issue any sold foreign patent(s) to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest in and to any of said foreign patent(s) for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE.

This ASSIGNMENT is governed and is to be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan. The invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this ASSIGNMENT will be construed as if such provision were omitted. The parties agree that there are no representations, warranties, collateral assignments, or conditions affecting this ASSIGNMENT other than expressed in this ASSIGNMENT. The provisions of this ASSIGNMENT are for the benefit of and are binding on the parties and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 050169 FRAME: 0147

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereanto set my hands and affixed my seal this 30 day of $A0G_{005T}$, 2018.

7. William F. Turnin, III (SEAL/SIGNATURE)

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

COUNTY OF On this 30, day of 2018, before the, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared William F. Turnae, III who is personally the a volary relation and the state couldy, appeared works of the foregoing instructured, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as harmer state both state of Minkigan Sector Pointers State and Sector Pointers Sector Minkigan Sector Mi

My commission expires: 18-31 2423

this 30

Stit (SEAL/SIGNATURE) Joseph P. Schutte

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

On this Orthogonal day of Access 2018, before 2018, befor

jarv P Notary Public Signature 10-31-2023

Reising Ethington P.C. P. O. Box 4590 Trov. MI 48099-4390

RECORDED: 08/26/2019